ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA
| VazZ TRANSIT DISTRICT

Master Minute Order

File Number: 20-467a

Report ID: 20-467a Type: Consent Status: Approved
Agenda Meeting Body: Board of Directors -
Section: Regular Meeting

Report Created: 09/14/2021
Final Action: 12/08/2021

ded Action: Consider approving the award of a fixed price construction contract to GEMS Environmental
Services Inc. in the amount of $525,803 for the replacement of the single wall underground
storage tank (UST) at the District's Division 2 (D2) Emeryville location.

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

AttachmentS:STAFF REPORT Enactment Number:

Hearing Date:
Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result:
Date:

Board of Directors - 12/08/2021 Approved Pass
Regular Meeting
Action Text: MOTION: WILLIAMS/PEEPLES to approve the award of a fixed price construction contract to GEMS
Environmental Services Inc. in the amount of $525,803 for the replacement of the single wall
underground storage tank (UST) at the District’s Division 2 (D2) Emeryville location. The motion
carried by the following vote:
Ayes: 7  President Ortiz, Vice President Young, Director Walsh, Director Beckles,
Director Williams, Director Shaw, Director Peeples

ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT Page 1 Printed on 1/13/2022



